
 

Department of Finance 
 

Bureau of Purchase & Supplies 
148 Martine Avenue, Room 713 

White Plains, NY 10601 
(914) 231-1872 

www.westchestergov.com 
 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION 
 
TITLE: PERSONAL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT 
CONTRACT NUMBER: RFB-WC-20187 
CONTRACT PERIOD: 
EXTENSION  #2 

 
JUNE 17, 2021 THROUGH OCTOBER 16, 2021 

 
DATE OF ISSUE: 

 
MAY 14, 2021 

NEW EXTENDED CONTRACT 
PERIOD: 

  

COUNTY DEPARTMENTS: ALL DEPARTMENTS,  Participating Municipalities 

SPECIFICATION REFRENCE: As Incorporated In The Invitation for Bids 

CONTRACTOR 
INFORMATION: 

Appears on the attached pages of this Award 

 
 

Address Inquiries  To: 
 

County Departments & Vendors 
 

Political Subdivisions 
 
Name  :  Ladia Montalvo 
Title    :  Senior Buyer 
Phone :   914-231-1174  
Fax     :   914-231-1546 
E-mail:   mmcf@Westchestergov.com 
 

 
Customer Service 
SAME 

 
 

Description   
A File Price has been extended for Personal Protection Equipment, effective June 17, 2021 through October 16, 2021, for 
use by all County Departments, and political subdivisions of Westchester County.        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.westchestergov.com/
mailto:mmcf@Westchestergov.com
jbracchitta
Highlight

jbracchitta
Highlight



A File Price has been extended for the purchase of Personal Protection Equipment.  County 
Departments utilizing this File Price must submit a requisition complete with all 
required information.  All items MUST be ordered per the minimum order quantities (where 
indicated) that are specified in the Award Notice – no exceptions.  The Awarded items, 
prices, and vendor terms are as follows: 
 
738771       738770 
Digital Gadgets Medical LLC    Aero Healthcare US LLC 
244 E 58TH Street      616 Corporate Way 
New York, NY 10022     Valley Cottage, NY 10989 
(917)561-1716      (845) 618-7037 
Terms: 2% 10 Net 30     Terms: 2% 10 Net 30 
FOB: Destination      FOB: Destination 
Delivery: 3 – 5 days ARO     Delivery: 2 days ARO 
mtebele@digitalgadgets.com    jim@aerohealthcare.us.com 
 
709266       738778 
WB Mason Co, Inc.      Maybe Mars LLC 
151 Woodward Avenue     6363 Christie Avenue #2614 
Norwalk, CT 06851      Emeryville, CA 94608 
(508) 846-9437      (510) 650-8034 
Terms: 2% 10 Net 30     Terms: 2% 10 Net 30 
FOB: Destination      FOB: Destination 
Delivery: 3 days ARO     Delivery: 7 days ARO 
STEPHEN.SICA@WBMASON.COM    support@maybe-mars.com 
 
738502       732744 
Undercare Inc.      Colonial Scientific 
40 Memorial Highway, 39PHB    2015 West Laburnum Avenue 
New Rochelle, NY 10801     Richmond, VA 23227 
(914) 572-3730      (866) 898-4360 
Terms: 2% 10 Net 30       Terms: 2% 10 Net 30 
FOB: Destination      FOB: Destination 
Delivery: 10 days ARO       Delivery: 10 days ARO 
susanne@undercare.com     mike@colonialscientific.com 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
            

mailto:mtebele@digitalgadgets.com
mailto:jim@aerohealthcare.us.com
mailto:STEPHEN.SICA@WBMASON.COM
mailto:support@maybe-mars.com
mailto:susanne@undercare.com
mailto:mike@colonialscientific.com
jbracchitta
Highlight

jbracchitta
Highlight

jbracchitta
Highlight

jbracchitta
Highlight

jbracchitta
Highlight

jbracchitta
Highlight

jbracchitta
Highlight

jbracchitta
Highlight

jbracchitta
Highlight



ITEM DESCRIPTION        PRICE PER UNIT 
 
 

1) Infrared Non Contact Forehead Thermometer (measures    $42.00 each 
actual skin temperature- not a fever scanner)  
Digital Infra-Red Thermometer SKU #LF#30B 
AWARDED TO DIGITAL GADGETS MEDICAL LLC 

 
 

2) NCL Avistat D EPA Approved Quaternary Disinfectant for   $10.00 per gallon 
Hard Surfaces in Gallon Containers (must be ordered in cases 
Of (4) gallons) 
AWARDED TO WB MASON 

 
 

3) 70% (Minimum) Alcohol Based cleaning Wipes/ 50 wipes per   $3.99 per pack 
Pack #NWLWIPESAN50    
AWARDED TO WB MASON 
 
 
4) 70% Alcohol Based Hand sanitizer, 1 gallon container    $21.40 per gallon 
with hand pump dispenser (must be ordered in cases 
of (4) gallons) 
AWARDED TO AERO HEALTHCARE US LLC 

 
 
5) 65%  (Minimum) Alcohol Based Hand sanitizer, 8 oz container   $3.65 per each 
with hand pump dispenser #NWLHS0812 
AWARDED TO WB MASON 
 
 
6) 65% (Minimum) Alcohol Based Hand sanitizer, 2 oz squeeze   $1.23 per each 
container  #NWLHS02150zs  
AWARDED TO WB MASON 
 
 
7) Clear Faceshield, full length, with head strap     $.75 per each 
2 Piece protective face shield, ONE TIME USE ONLY** 
DISPOSABLE (must be ordered in cases of 100 – arrives unassembled)  
AWARDED TO WB MASON  
 
 
 
 
 
 



ITEM DESCRIPTION        PRICE PER UNIT 
 
8) Clear Faceshield, full length, with      $1.75 per each 
Comfortable foam headband 
Protective Film Included: 
• Film dimension: 13’’ x 8.66’’ 
• Film material: PET double size anti-fog 
• Film thickness: 0.18mm-0.3mm 
AWARDED TO DIGITAL GADGETS MEDICAL LLC 
 
 
9) Regular / Surgical  Face Masks, Ear Loop, 3 ply , Pleated, with  $.22 per mask 
adjustable metal nose band. Latex Free (>99%) #JCJZ TB-01 
Must be ordered in boxes of 50 masks. 
AWARDED TO MAYBE MARS LLC 

 
 

10) Child Size Face Masks, 3 ply disposable     $.40 per mask 
      Item #NWLMASK3PLYKIDS 

Must be ordered in boxes of 50 masks. 
AWARDED TO WB MASON 

 
 

11) 100% Supima cotton washable facemasks with polyester elastic   $2.95 each 
7/32" ear loops and plastic covered aluminum nose clasp mask 

      3¾ L X 7¾” W, Color is white 
AWARDED TO UNDERCARE INC 

 
 

12) KN95 Face Mask Particulate Respirator/        $.99 each 
Mask, #BMDFK95 Must Meet GB2626-2006 standard KN95  
level requirements 
Must be ordered in boxes of 40 masks. 
AWARDED TO DIGITAL GADGETS MEDICAL 

 
 

13) Latex Gloves, Disposable, Lightly Powdered, Size Small, 100 / box $6.25 per box 
 Proworks Brand 
AWARDED TO COLONIAL SCIENTIFIC 
 

 
14) Latex Gloves, Disposable, Lightly Powdered, Size Large, 100 / box $6.25 per box 
 Proworks Brand 
AWARDED TO COLONIAL SCIENTIFIC 
 

 
 

jbracchitta
Highlight

jbracchitta
Highlight



 
 
ITEM DESCRIPTION        PRICE PER UNIT 
 
15) Latex Gloves, Disposable, Powder Free, Size Medium, 100 / box  $8.90 per box 
 Proworks Brand 
AWARDED TO COLONIAL SCIENTIFIC 
 

 
16) Latex Gloves, Disposable, Powder Free, Size Large.  100 / box  $8.90 per box 
Proworks Brand 
AWARDED TO COLONIAL SCIENTIFIC 
 

 
17) Latex Gloves, Size Disposable, Powder Free, Xlarge, 100 / box  $8.90 per box 
Proworks Brand 
AWARDED TO COLONIAL SCIENTIFIC 

 
 

18) PVC Gloves, Disposable, Powder Free, Size Medium, 100 / box  $9.95 per box 
Basic Brand 
AWARDED TO COLONIAL SCIENTIFIC 
 

 
19) PVC Gloves, Disposable, Powder Free, Size Large.  100 / box  $9.95 per box 
Basic Brand 
AWARDED TO COLONIAL SCIENTIFIC 

 
 

20) PVC Gloves, Disposable, Powder Free, Xlarge, 100 / box   $9.95 per box 
Basic Brand 
AWARDED TO COLONIAL SCIENTIFIC 
 
21) Nitrile Exam Gloves,  Disposable, 3.5 Mil, Small, 100 / pack  $18.50 per box 
Colonial Scientific Brand 
AWARDED TO COLONIAL SCIENTIFIC 
 
22) Nitrile Exam Gloves,  Disposable, 3.5 Mil, Medium, 100 / pack  $18.50 per box 
Colonial Scientific Brand 
AWARDED TO COLONIAL SCIENTIFIC 
 
23) Nitrile Exam Gloves,  Disposable, 3.5 Mil, Large, 100 / pack  $18.50 per box 
Colonial Scientific Brand 
AWARDED TO COLONIAL SCIENTIFIC 
 
 
 



ITEM DESCRIPTION        PRICE PER UNIT 
 

24) Nitrile Exam Gloves,  Disposable, 3.5 Mil, X-Large, 100 / pack  $18.50 per box 
 Colonial Scientific Brand 
 AWARDED TO COLONIAL SCIENTIFIC 

 
25) Isolation Gown, fluid resistant, long sleeve,     $3.15 each  

Full elastic cuff, one size fits most, Level 2 
 #NWLISOGOWNLVL2 

 AWARDED TO WB MASON 
 
 

26) Isolation Gown, fluid resistant, long sleeve,     $3.00 each 
Full elastic cuff, one size fits most, Level 1 

 #NWLISOGOWNLVL1 
 AWARDED TO WB MASON 

 
 


